� Standard test receiver
� High-end test receiver
� High-end demodulator
� Multistandard digital and analog
platform for terrestrial and CATV
applications
� Application areas: production,
monitoring, coverage, service,

ue
s
Ordering information
Options
Firmware options
Recommended extras
DVB-C Test Receiver, selective
4/16/32/64/128/256 QAM, MPEG data stream output, constellation diagram EFA 60 2067.3004.60
DVB-C Test Demodulator, broadband
4/16/32/64/128/256 QAM, MPEG data stream output, constellation diagram EFA 63 2067.3004.63
TV Test Receiver, Std. B/G, dual sound
IF 38,9 MHz, RF 45 MHz to 860 MHz, IEEE bus EFA 12 2067.3004.12
TV Demodulator, Std. B/G, dual sound
IF 38.9 MHz, RF 45 MHz to 1000 MHz, IEEE bus EFA 33 2067.3004.33
TV Test Receiver, Std. D/K or I (mono)
IF 38.9 MHz, RF 45 MHz to 860 MHz,, IEEE bus EFA 78 2067.3004.78
TV Demodulator, Std. D/K or I (mono)
IF 38.9 MHz, RF 45 MHz to 1000 MHz EFA 89 2067.3004.89
NICAM Demodulator for TV standard B/G - D/K EFA-B2 2067.3610.02
NICAM Demodulator for TV standard I EFA-B2 2067.3610.04
RF Selection for demodulators (models 33/43/53/63/73/89/93) EFA-B3 2067.3627.02
MPEG2 Decoder EFA-B4 2067.3633.02
Video Distributor (four video outputs, only models 33/89/93) EFA-B6 2067.3656.02
Switchable Sound Trap (for models 12/33) EFA-B7 2067.3710.02
6 MHz SAW Filter (for digital EFA models or EFA-B10, EFA-B20) EFA-B11 2067.3691.00
7 MHz SAW Filter (for digital EFA models or EFA-B10, EFA-B20) EFA-B12 2067.3556.02
8 MHz SAW Filter (for EFA 5x,/6x/7x or EFA-B20) EFA-B13 2067.3579.03
2 MHz SAW Filter (for EFA 5x,/6x/7x or EFA-B20) EFA-B14 2067.3562.00
Digital Demodulator Platform EFA-B20 2067.3585.02
DVB-C /J83/A/C (QAM) Firmware (for models 50/53/70/73 or option EFA-B20) EFA-K21 2067.4000.02
ATSC/8VSB Firmware (for models 60/63/70/73 or option EFA-B20) EFA-K22 2067.4017.02
J.83/B (QAM) Firmware (for models 50/53/60/63 or option EFA-B20) EFA-K23 2067.4023.02
FIR Coefficient Readout Firmware (only for EFA 5x or EFA-B20 + EFA-K22) EFA-K25 2067.4046.02
EFA Calibration Values EFA-DCV 2082.0490.09
EFA-B4 Calibration Values EFA-DCV 2082.0490.15